MediaTek Inc.

TO: Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

ATTENTION: FCC Certification – Section 2.911(d)(7) Information

Designated U.S. Agent

Company Name: ASUS Computer International

Contact Name: Steve Chang Street Address: 48720 Kato Road

City/Province/Zip: Fremont, CA 94538, United States

Telephone No: (510) 608-4530 Email: steve chang@asus.com

FRN #: 0033432428

This letter is to confirm that we ("the Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the Designated U.S. Agent for Service of Process as required by section 47 CFR 2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

U.S. Agent Signature: Have Chang

Date:6/19/2024

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Steve Chang / President

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after

The Applicant acknowledges that they must maintain an agent for no less than one year after terminating all marketing and importation OR the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges their responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the Designated U.S. Agent information above changes.

Applicant

Company name: MediaTek Inc.

Grantee Code: RAS FRN #: 0022229074

Contact Name: Stella Chang

Street Address: No. 1, Dusing 1st Rd.

City/Province/Zip: Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu City, 30078

Telephone No: **886-3-567-0766** Email: **Stella.Chang@mediatek.com**

Applicant Signature 1: Sulla Chry

Date:6/19/2024

Signed by (Printed Name/Title): Stella Chang/ Business Marketing Manager

^{1 -} Letters must be placed on appropriate letterhead. The signee for the applicant must be one of the following: Applicant (grantee) contact of record in the FCC's authorization system, or authorized officers or employee of the applicant (grantee).